1969 Assembly Bill 539

Date published: November 7, 1969

CHAPTER 192, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 59.03 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to supervisors in populous counties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.03 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.03 (1) (b) Supervisors shall be elected for terms of 4 years at the election to be held on the first Tuesday in April next preceding the expiration of their respective terms, and shall take office on the 3rd Monday in April following their election.

Approved October 30, 1969.